# 504348593 05/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4395281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREATIVE LABS PTE. LTD.	05/24/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD
Street Address:	31 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK
Internal Address:	#03-01 CREATIVE RESOURCE
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	609921

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15584953

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)428-6699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4085466104

**Email:** legal@creativelabs.com

Correspondent Name: DESMUND GEAN

Address Line 1: 1901 MCCARTHY BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: CREATIVE LABS, INC. (LEGAL DEPARTMENT)

Address Line 4: MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTLP498US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DESMUND GEAN
SIGNATURE:	/desmund gean/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CTLP498US\_Assignment\_CLPL\_CTL\_ForFiling#page1.tif source=CTLP498US\_Assignment\_CLPL\_CTL\_ForFiling#page2.tif

PATENT 504348593 REEL: 042218 FRAME: 0838

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the24 day ofMay2i	01	1	6	3	3	6	(	e	(	į	1	1	•	•	)	)	)	)	C	C	(	(	(	•	2	2	2	2	)	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1																				,	٧	ŧ١	a	6	1	١	I									f	٥f	0	1	۷	۱۱	a	da	(					ļ	4	24	2	2	1										9	e	h	t	f	:	9	e	ŀ	C	3	8	١	Υ	r		s	٤	į	į	•	Γ	T	1	I	١	١	ľ			-	Ξ	Ε	E	E	I	I	I	ı	
---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	----	---	---	---	----	---	----	---	--	--	--	--	---	---	----	---	---	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

#### **BETWEEN**

**Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.**, a Singapore company, of 31 International Business Park, #03-01 Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor" of the one part;

#### AND

**Creative Technology Ltd.**, a Singapore company, of 31 International Business Park, #03-01 Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee" of the other part.

#### WHEREAS:

- The Assignor confirms that the below-mentioned co-inventors are two of three co-inventors for the invention entitled "AN APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING LIGHTING BEHAVIOR OF A PLURALITY OF LIGHTING ELEMENTS AND A METHOD THEREFOR" for which a Singapore Patent Application has been filed and assigned the Patent Application No. 10201604137Q (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention")
  - i) TAN Kee Seng, a Singapore national, of Blk 287A, Jurong East St 21, #18-350, Singapore 601287 (hereinafter referred to as "the co-inventor").
  - ii) LEE Yee Shian, a Singapore national, of Blk 459, Clementi Ave 3, #19-590, Singapore 120459
- 2. By virtue of the Assignor's employment of the co-Inventors, the Assignor has co-ownership of the Invention.
- The Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.
- 4. The Assignor has agreed to assign its share of the Invention to the Assignee upon the terms and conditions set out hereunder.

#### NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In consideration of the sum of S\$1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns absolutely to the Assignee free from encumbrances:
  - 1.1 ALL of its right, title and interest in and to the Invention and, as of the effective date hereinafter defined, all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the Invention including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of any patent(s) or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee;

PATENT <sup>1</sup>
REEL: 042218 FRAME: 0839

1.2 The right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of the patent or similar protection, any published specification of the patent or similar protection, or accompanying any application therefor irrespective of whether such infringement or acts took place before or after the date of this Assignment;

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee and its successors and assigns absolutely.

- 2. This Assignment is to have an effective date of 24 May
- 3. The Assignor further covenants that at the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute all such documents and do all such acts as may reasonably be necessary or proper to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned hereunder.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Singapore, without regard to its conflict of laws principles. The parties hereby irrevocably consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of and venue in the courts of Singapore.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which will be considered an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. The exchange of a fully executed Assignment (in counterparts or otherwise) by fax or electronic transmission is sufficient to bind the parties to the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed by duly authorized representatives on behalf of the parties hereto.

Signed for and on behalf of Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.

> Name: CHUA Hiap Chew Designation: Director

> > In the presence of:-

Mame. SIA Geremy

Signed for and on behalf of **Creative Technology Ltd** 

Name: NG Keh Long

Designation: Chief Financial Officer

In the presence of:-